

THE EMBASSY OF THE REPUBLIC OF KENYA STOCKHOLM, SWEDEN

Invitation to the 2nd Homa Bay County International Investment Conference 2024

The Embassy of the Republic of Kenya in Stockholm wishes to inform the esteemed members of the Kenyan Diaspora of the upcoming 2nd Homa Bay County International Investment Conference (HOBII2024). Organised by the County Government of Homa Bay County in strategic partnership with the Council of Governors.

Event Details

- **Conference Name:** 2nd Homa Bay County International Investment Conference 2024 (HOBII2024)
- Hosted By: the County Government of Homa Bay and the Council of Governors
- Date: February 27, 2024 February 29, 2024
- Venue: Tom Mboya University / Homa Bay Tourist
- Theme: "Unlocking the Bay of Endless Potential"

Registration and Additional Information

- To register for the conference and for more detailed information, please visit: HOBII2024 Official Website
- For insights about Homa Bay County, explore: <u>Homa Bay County</u> <u>Official Website</u>
- For any further queries or clarifications regarding the conference, please reach out to: hobiic.2024@homabay.go.ke

Embassy of the Republic of Kenya, Stockholm

25th January 2024